DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-953021

RPTT:\$8580.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$8,620.00 Pgs=3

09/21/2020 11:07 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-26-515-031

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: IDB Holdings LLC Luis Sarmiento 253 Granada Drive San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

ESCROW NO: 11001087-JML

RPTT \$ 8,580.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Gerard Nardini an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

IDB Holdings LLC

all that real property situated in the unincorporated area of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Gerard Mardini/ STATE OF NEVADA } ss: This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ (seal) Notary Public GINGER SHANNON BESASPARIS DONDERO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 06-20-2021 Certificate No: 17-2764-5

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

All that portion of Lots 6 and 7, Block D of Granite Springs Unit No. 2, filed for record in Book 780 at Page 409, Document No. 46019, Douglas County Recorder's Office, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 7, thence South 16°11'34" West 190.00 feet; thence North 89°30'11" West 84.83 feet; thence North 21°46'20" West 29.79 feet; thence North 16°11'34" East 179.46 feet; thence North 18°47'57" West 12.21 feet; thence South 73°48'26" East 107.00 feet to the point of beginning.

As set forth on Record of Survey Map No. 360169, recorded April 17, 1994, of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Note: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain document recorded May 19, 2000, in Book 500, Page 4386, as Instrument No. 0492325.

APN: 1318-26-515-031



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				/\	
a.	1318-26-515-031				()	
b.	200				\ \	
Ç.	A	-200 HILLOWING		ourone.	\ \	
d.	**************************************	***************************************	***************************************	********	\ \	
2.	Type of Property:				\ \	
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res.	FO	R RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	Boo		
e.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/ind'l	Dat	te of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗖	Mobile Home	Not	les:	
i.	Other					
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtv:	\$	2,200,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	-	-	S		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	•		S	2,200,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$	8, 580 0	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		/ /	¥	0) 00	
			r NRS 375.090, Sec	1	/ /	
	b. Explain Reason for			HOU		
	D. Explain Hoason ic	n exempti	OII.	***************************************	\$2220000000000000000000000000000000000	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage hoin	a transferred:	%		
The un	dersigned declares and	acknowle	g uansienes. daes undes nocelt		ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
375.11	0, that the information pro	ovided is c	orrect to the best of	y or perjur their infor	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS mation and belief, and can be supported	
y acci	umentation if called upon	to substa	ntiate the informatio	n provided	Therein Furthermore the parties agree	
ııaı uıs	allowance of any claimed	i exemptio	in. Or other determin	ation of ac	ditional tay disc. may recult in a namely.	
N 1U%	of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	est at 1%	per month. Pürsuai	nt to NRS	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	
	(/ 1 /	y additions	ai amount owed.	\		
Signat	ture//	<u>~</u>		Capacity	Grantor	
Signat	ture			Capacity	Grantee	
-	\sim		_			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
n	(REQUIRED	75.	7		(REQUIRED)	
Print N	Name: Realty Exchange	Corporation	on as Pri	nt Name:	IDB Holdings LLC	
	ed intermediary for Gerar		yoursessonsessonistikas hooseessillis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address: 7400 Heritage Village Plaza #102				dress:	223 Provago Dr	
City: Gainevilla			Cit	The probability of the second	Company Compan	
State:	VA Žip: 20155		Sta	ıte: Ĉ/¥i p:	934	
	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	STING RECORDIN	C (Page	red if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print N	lame: Signature Title Co	mpany LL	C Fsc	erow No	11001087-110-JML	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road,				THE RESIDENCE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove, I		TO COMMISSION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	munifold 6 Christophymann		
		1000 (10 4) (100)		- DFAA-		
k.	AS A PUBLIC I	JEGOUD	THIS FURM MAY B	E RECOR	RDED/MICROFILMED	